	9-2003 Atty. Docket No.: 4249-01 Page 1 o
	ER SHEET
1025 Please record the at	5389.5. Patent and Trademark Office: tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY
AKKIPEDDI, Ramam	E AND RESEARCH
LI, Zhongli	G Internal Address:
TRIPATHY, Sudhiranjan	Street Address: 10 Science Park Road, #01-03 The Alj Singapore Science Park 2
CHUA, Soo Jin	City: Singapore State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: Singapore Postal Code: 117684 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YES N
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame
Other: Execution Date: June 27, 2003; June 27, 2003;	
 June 27, 2003; June 30, 2003, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
10/602,714	
	umbers attached? VES NO ice 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be maned:	
-	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
-	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204	 H, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204 Country: USA	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204 Country: USA	 Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204 Country: USA	 Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204 Country: USA 	H, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Mathematical Structure Second Structure 40-0747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE August 25, 2003
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 2204 Country: USA 	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Image: State of the state of

PATENT REEL: 014435 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, AKKIPEDDI Ramam; Zhongli LI; Sudhiranjan TRIPATHY; and Soo Jin CHUA; have invented <u>METHOD OF CLEAVING GaN/SAPPHIRE FOR FORMING LASER</u> <u>MIRROR FACETS</u> for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology And Research, whose full post office address is 10 Science Park Road, #01-01/03 The Alpha, Singapore Science Park 2, Singapore 117684, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date: 25 June 2003

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, AKKIPEDDI Ramam, Zhongli LI, Sudhiranjan TRIPATHY and Soo Jin CHUA, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology And Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Agency for Science, Technology And Research, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, AKKIPEDDI Ramam, Zhongli LI, Sudhiranjan TRIPATHY and Soo Jin CHUA, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology And Research.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, AKKIPEDDI Ramam, Zhongli LI, Sudhiranjan TRIPATHY and Soo Jin CHUA, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

WITNESS my hand at _____ Singapore, this _ 27 th day of June, 2003.

A Maman

AKKIPEDDI Ramam

PATENT REEL: 014435 FRAME: 0146 - Page 2 -WITNESS my hand at IMRE, Singapore, this 27th day of June 2003.

Zhongli LI

WITNESS my hand at IMRE, Sing apore, this 27 th day of June, 2003.

Suthrafer Tripelf

WITNESS my hand at IMRE, Singapore, this 30th day of June, 2003.

Smant

Soo Jin CHUA

PATENT REEL: 014435 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 08/25/2003